



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

Criminal Application (BA) No.83/2026
Shri Ramprasad s/o Arjunrao Nitnawre

Vs.

State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr.A.R.Deshpande, Advocate for applicant.
Mr. A.R.Chutke, A. P. P. for non-applicant.

CORAM: M. M.NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : 27/01/2026.

1. Issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable on 10th February, 2026.
2. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of Non-applicant.

(M.M.NERLIKAR, J.)

Mukund Ambulkar