

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 83 OF 2026

Ramprasad s/o Arjunrao Nitnaware

..vs..

State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.R. Deshpande, advocate for the applicant.
Shri A.R. Chutke, APP for the State.

CORAM: M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : 10.02.2026.

Learned Counsel appearing for the applicant seeks permission to place on record the copy of charge-sheet.

2. Permission granted. The same shall be placed on record within two weeks from today.

3. Stand over to 24.02.2026.

(M.M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Trupti